
2023 Chubb Classic presented by SERVPRO Pro-Am

Tee Sheet - Wednesday

7:45 AM Shotgun Start

Group
Tee

Professional Amateurs

1
1 A

Jim Furyk Matthew Merna, John Bickel, Tom O'Chuida,
Derek Jackson

19
1 B

Mike Weir Chris Maleno, Ken Gould, Neil Metzheiser,
Mark Rusas

2
2 A

Kirk Triplett Stephen Haney, Rob McDonough, Jeff Leadley,
Matthew Rosenberg

20
2 B

Woody Austin Michael Smith, John Meder, Mike Merlo, Kieran
Hughes

3
3 A

Joe Durant Steve LoCascio, Tyler Banks, Joe Clark, Robb
Lanham

21
3 B

Tom Lehman John Priore, Mark Dougherty, Mark Newsome,
Walt Jeffress

4
4 A

Billy Mayfair Lee Farrow, Todd Ellingson, Amy Feller, Eddie
Albers

22
4 B

Marco Dawson Robert Poliseno, Devin McGoldrick, Zach
Posey, Mike Reicher

5
5 A

Y.E. Yang David Jenkins, Dave Arick, Neil Robb, Joe Rego

6
6 A

Tom Pernice, Jr. Robert Spurling, Tim McAlindin, Tim Bucci,
George Bowring

24
6 B

Tim Herron Troy Awsumb, Tim Dwyer, Michael Schraer,
Jordan Kirby

7
7 A

Notah Begay Michael Mollica, Jim Beatty, Tim Fletcher,
Gary Phillips

8
8 A

John Senden Michael Warwicker, Matthew Barkhurst,
Seamus Durkin, Scott Sink

9
9 A

Matt  Gogel Ron Rispoli, Gareth Davies, Paul Scope, Kian
Wookey

10
10 A

Shane Bertsch Michael Tanenbaum, Aldo Guerrero, Houston
Ezell, Brian Cunningham

28
10 B

Wes Short, Jr. Brian Ancharski, Duane Trower, Tim Dorn,
Barry Hunter

11
11 A

Bob Estes David Brown, Chase Welsh, Mark Stallings,
Brett Sant

12
12 A

Brian Cooper Lyndsey Christofer, Mark Falloon, David Beck,
Andy Llop

30
12 B

David McKenzie William Hazelton, Jeffrey Barker, Charles
Baxter, Chris Nassa

13
13 A

Robert Allenby Kelley Kinsella, Andrew Chenkus, Phil Dehn,
Lou Capparelli

31
13 B

Michael Allen Jim Shevlin, Heidi Gossett, Mark Rodefeld,
Jeff Quinn

14
14 A

Rocco Mediate Joe Vasquez, Peter Alter, Rob McCloskey,
Brandon Schall

15
15 A

Jeff Maggert Melissa Scheffler, Dennis Gemignani, Reed
Wykes, Joseph Fobert

33
15 B

Mario  Tiziani Jared Wolovnick, Leela Narang, James
Federici, Jeff Muddell

16
16 A

Dicky Pride Kevin Wofford, Rick Moore, Jason Santiago,
Tom Ort

17
17 A

Scott McCarron Scott Gettelfinger, Mike Parrish, Barry Scott,
Bill Liebler

18
18 A

David Johnson Andy Bush, Richard Pehlke, Mike Duke, John
Anthony

36
18 B

Timothy O'Neal John Sooker, Chris Lang, Derek Carney, Patrick
Brown

1:00 PM Shotgun Start

Group
Tee

Professional Amateurs

37
1 A

Justin Leonard John Keogh, Eric Andersen, Lambros Lambrou,
Tom Kim

55
1 B

Michael Muehr John Lupica, Andy Ramzel, Jim Allison, Mike
Sorge

38
2 A

Padraig Harrington Juan Luis Ortega, Jack Falvey, Tim O'Donnell,
William  Garland

56
2 B

Rob Labritz Andy Bush, Joseph Fields, Michael Brown, Jay
Clayton

39
3 A

Scott Verplank Derek Talbott, David Finnis, Michael Rouse,
Rick Miller

57
3 B

Robert Karlsson Jake DeGeare, Avery Cutro, David Hufham,
Tracey Truelove

40
4 A

Fred Funk Patrick Bishop, David Doran, Trace Babb,
Stefano Ljikovic

58
4 B

John Huston David Lavins, Joe Quigley, Tom Skora, Dave
Roberts

41
5 A

Paul Stankowski Jay Shockey, Josh Zachritz, Addison
Klonowski, Jordan Fischer

42
6 A

Chris DiMarco Brent Tredway, Jeff McNatt, Tom Dillion,
Scott Meyer

60
6 B

Olin Browne John Carini, Joe Messina, Brennan Paris, Jason
Neu

43
7 A

Jeff Sluman Chris Cox, Robert Heginbottom, Bob
Bartolotta, Chris Clarke

44
8 A

Brandt Jobe Eric Bouskill, Daniel  Ball, Chris Carlson, Matt
Booker

45
9 A

Mark Hensby Jon Ray, Chris Houska, David  Austin, Thomas
McLaughlin

46
10 A

Alan  Morin Mitchell Schmidt, Jeff  Hager, Dwight Horner,
Brock Duckworth

64
10 B

Kevin Sutherland Stephanie Dewald, Jamie Sewell, Chris
Sullivan, Caroline Clouser

47
11 A

Tim Petrovic Chad Yarlagadda, Stephen Moors, Tony Ankar,
Brian Mullen

48
12 A

Jay Haas David Brandon, Arthur Fediuk, Michael
Belsante, John Frisk

66
12 B

Richard Green Seth Gillston, Ken Davis, Iain Hovell, Tim
Fischer

49
13 A

Corey Pavin Donald Giorgio, Jose Fernandez, Robert
DeMaria, Michael Aguiling

67
13 B

Gary Hallberg Suresh Krishnan, Greg Blenk, Marcia Chow,
Jeff Novorita

50
14 A

Glen Day Timothy Rau, Mark Bennage, Jeremy Bergeron,
Douglas Bell

51
15 A

Brian Gay Chris Anderson, Sean Roberts, Ryan Coffey,
Gary Keating

69
15 B

Stuart Appleby Kurt Byers, Ryan Peers, Tim Miller, Brian Diver

52
16 A

Duffy Waldorf Gary Ade, Lee Zink, Wen Wu, David Keay

53
17 A

Gene Sauers Paul Johnstone, Rob Dorran, Mike Butler, Kyle
Rogers

54
18 A

Brad Faxon Gina Lupica, Chris Lupica, Bob Lupica, Linda
Nevatt

72
18 B

Billy Andrade James Drinkwater, Neil Kessler, Edward
McCormack, David Lupica

As of Tuesday, Feb 14 2023 05:55 PMAM-PM Shotgun



Name Start Tee Start Time
Ade, Gary 16 A 01:00 PM
Aguiling, M 13 A 01:00 PM
Albers, Eddie 4 A 07:45 AM
Allison, Jim 1 B 01:00 PM
Alter, Peter 14 A 07:45 AM
Ancharski, B 10 B 07:45 AM
Andersen, E 1 A 01:00 PM
Anderson, C 15 A 01:00 PM
Ankar, Tony 11 A 01:00 PM
Anthony, John 18 A 07:45 AM
Arick, Dave 5 A 07:45 AM
Austin, David 9 A 01:00 PM
Awsumb, Troy 6 B 07:45 AM
Babb, Trace 4 A 01:00 PM
Ball, Daniel 8 A 01:00 PM
Banks, Tyler 3 A 07:45 AM
Barker, J 12 B 07:45 AM
Barkhurst, M 8 A 07:45 AM
Bartolotta, B 7 A 01:00 PM
Baxter, C 12 B 07:45 AM
Beatty, Jim 7 A 07:45 AM
Beck, David 12 A 07:45 AM
Bell, Douglas 14 A 01:00 PM
Belsante, M 12 A 01:00 PM
Bennage, Mark 14 A 01:00 PM
Bergeron, J 14 A 01:00 PM
Bickel, John 1 A 07:45 AM
Bishop, P 4 A 01:00 PM
Blenk, Greg 13 B 01:00 PM
Booker, Matt 8 A 01:00 PM
Bouskill, E 8 A 01:00 PM
Bowring, G 6 A 07:45 AM
Brandon, D 12 A 01:00 PM
Brown, David 11 A 07:45 AM
Brown, M 2 B 01:00 PM
Brown, P 18 B 07:45 AM
Bucci, Tim 6 A 07:45 AM
Bush, Andy 18 A 07:45 AM
Bush, Andy 2 B 01:00 PM
Butler, Mike 17 A 01:00 PM
Byers, Kurt 15 B 01:00 PM
Capparelli, L 13 A 07:45 AM
Carini, John 6 B 01:00 PM
Carlson, C 8 A 01:00 PM
Carney, Derek 18 B 07:45 AM
Chenkus, A 13 A 07:45 AM
Chow, Marcia 13 B 01:00 PM
Christofer, L 12 A 07:45 AM
Clark, Joe 3 A 07:45 AM
Clarke, Chris 7 A 01:00 PM
Clayton, Jay 2 B 01:00 PM
Clouser, C 10 B 01:00 PM
Coffey, Ryan 15 A 01:00 PM
Cox, Chris 7 A 01:00 PM
Cunningham, B 10 A 07:45 AM
Cutro, Avery 3 B 01:00 PM
Davies, G 9 A 07:45 AM
Davis, Ken 12 B 01:00 PM
DeGeare, Jake 3 B 01:00 PM
Dehn, Phil 13 A 07:45 AM
DeMaria, R 13 A 01:00 PM
Dewald, S 10 B 01:00 PM
Dillion, Tom 6 A 01:00 PM
Diver, Brian 15 B 01:00 PM
Doran, David 4 A 01:00 PM
Dorn, Tim 10 B 07:45 AM
Dorran, Rob 17 A 01:00 PM
Dougherty, M 3 B 07:45 AM
Drinkwater, J 18 B 01:00 PM
Duckworth, B 10 A 01:00 PM
Duke, Mike 18 A 07:45 AM
Durkin, S 8 A 07:45 AM
Dwyer, Tim 6 B 07:45 AM

Name Start Tee Start Time
Ellingson, T 4 A 07:45 AM
Ezell, H 10 A 07:45 AM
Falloon, Mark 12 A 07:45 AM
Falvey, Jack 2 A 01:00 PM
Farrow, Lee 4 A 07:45 AM
Federici, J 15 B 07:45 AM
Fediuk, A 12 A 01:00 PM
Feller, Amy 4 A 07:45 AM
Fernandez, J 13 A 01:00 PM
Fields, J 2 B 01:00 PM
Finnis, David 3 A 01:00 PM
Fischer, J 5 A 01:00 PM
Fischer, Tim 12 B 01:00 PM
Fletcher, Tim 7 A 07:45 AM
Fobert, J 15 A 07:45 AM
Frisk, John 12 A 01:00 PM
Garland, W 2 A 01:00 PM
Gemignani, D 15 A 07:45 AM
Gettelfinger, S 17 A 07:45 AM
Gillston, S 12 B 01:00 PM
Giorgio, D 13 A 01:00 PM
Gossett, H 13 B 07:45 AM
Gould, Ken 1 B 07:45 AM
Guerrero, A 10 A 07:45 AM
Hager, Jeff 10 A 01:00 PM
Haney, S 2 A 07:45 AM
Hazelton, W 12 B 07:45 AM
Heginbottom, R 7 A 01:00 PM
Horner, D 10 A 01:00 PM
Houska, Chris 9 A 01:00 PM
Hovell, Iain 12 B 01:00 PM
Hufham, David 3 B 01:00 PM
Hughes, K 2 B 07:45 AM
Hunter, Barry 10 B 07:45 AM
Jackson, D 1 A 07:45 AM
Jeffress, W 3 B 07:45 AM
Jenkins, D 5 A 07:45 AM
Johnstone, P 17 A 01:00 PM
Keating, Gary 15 A 01:00 PM
Keay, David 16 A 01:00 PM
Keogh, John 1 A 01:00 PM
Kessler, Neil 18 B 01:00 PM
Kim, Tom 1 A 01:00 PM
Kinsella, K 13 A 07:45 AM
Kirby, Jordan 6 B 07:45 AM
Klonowski, A 5 A 01:00 PM
Krishnan, S 13 B 01:00 PM
Lambrou, L 1 A 01:00 PM
Lang, Chris 18 B 07:45 AM
Lanham, Robb 3 A 07:45 AM
Lavins, David 4 B 01:00 PM
Leadley, Jeff 2 A 07:45 AM
Liebler, Bill 17 A 07:45 AM
Ljikovic, S 4 A 01:00 PM
Llop, Andy 12 A 07:45 AM
LoCascio, S 3 A 07:45 AM
Lupica, Bob 18 A 01:00 PM
Lupica, Chris 18 A 01:00 PM
Lupica, David 18 B 01:00 PM
Lupica, Gina 18 A 01:00 PM
Lupica, John 1 B 01:00 PM
Maleno, Chris 1 B 07:45 AM
McAlindin, T 6 A 07:45 AM
McCloskey, R 14 A 07:45 AM
McCormack, E 18 B 01:00 PM
McDonough, R 2 A 07:45 AM
McGoldrick, D 4 B 07:45 AM
McLaughlin, T 9 A 01:00 PM
McNatt, Jeff 6 A 01:00 PM
Meder, John 2 B 07:45 AM
Merlo, Mike 2 B 07:45 AM
Merna, M 1 A 07:45 AM
Messina, Joe 6 B 01:00 PM

Name Start Tee Start Time
Metzheiser, N 1 B 07:45 AM
Meyer, Scott 6 A 01:00 PM
Miller, Rick 3 A 01:00 PM
Miller, Tim 15 B 01:00 PM
Mollica, M 7 A 07:45 AM
Moore, Rick 16 A 07:45 AM
Moors, S 11 A 01:00 PM
Muddell, Jeff 15 B 07:45 AM
Mullen, Brian 11 A 01:00 PM
Narang, Leela 15 B 07:45 AM
Nassa, Chris 12 B 07:45 AM
Neu, Jason 6 B 01:00 PM
Nevatt, Linda 18 A 01:00 PM
Newsome, Mark 3 B 07:45 AM
Novorita, J 13 B 01:00 PM
O'Chuida, Tom 1 A 07:45 AM
O'Donnell, T 2 A 01:00 PM
Ort, Tom 16 A 07:45 AM
Ortega, J 2 A 01:00 PM
Paris, B 6 B 01:00 PM
Parrish, Mike 17 A 07:45 AM
Peers, Ryan 15 B 01:00 PM
Pehlke, R 18 A 07:45 AM
Phillips, G 7 A 07:45 AM
Poliseno, R 4 B 07:45 AM
Posey, Zach 4 B 07:45 AM
Priore, John 3 B 07:45 AM
Quigley, Joe 4 B 01:00 PM
Quinn, Jeff 13 B 07:45 AM
Ramzel, Andy 1 B 01:00 PM
Rau, Timothy 14 A 01:00 PM
Ray, Jon 9 A 01:00 PM
Rego, Joe 5 A 07:45 AM
Reicher, Mike 4 B 07:45 AM
Rispoli, Ron 9 A 07:45 AM
Robb, Neil 5 A 07:45 AM
Roberts, Dave 4 B 01:00 PM
Roberts, Sean 15 A 01:00 PM
Rodefeld, M 13 B 07:45 AM
Rogers, Kyle 17 A 01:00 PM
Rosenberg, M 2 A 07:45 AM
Rouse, M 3 A 01:00 PM
Rusas, Mark 1 B 07:45 AM
Sant, Brett 11 A 07:45 AM
Santiago, J 16 A 07:45 AM
Schall, B 14 A 07:45 AM
Scheffler, M 15 A 07:45 AM
Schmidt, M 10 A 01:00 PM
Schraer, M 6 B 07:45 AM
Scope, Paul 9 A 07:45 AM
Scott, Barry 17 A 07:45 AM
Sewell, Jamie 10 B 01:00 PM
Shevlin, Jim 13 B 07:45 AM
Shockey, Jay 5 A 01:00 PM
Sink, Scott 8 A 07:45 AM
Skora, Tom 4 B 01:00 PM
Smith, M 2 B 07:45 AM
Sooker, John 18 B 07:45 AM
Sorge, Mike 1 B 01:00 PM
Spurling, R 6 A 07:45 AM
Stallings, M 11 A 07:45 AM
Sullivan, C 10 B 01:00 PM
Talbott, D 3 A 01:00 PM
Tanenbaum, M 10 A 07:45 AM
Tredway, B 6 A 01:00 PM
Trower, Duane 10 B 07:45 AM
Truelove, T 3 B 01:00 PM
Vasquez, Joe 14 A 07:45 AM
Warwicker, M 8 A 07:45 AM
Welsh, Chase 11 A 07:45 AM
Wofford, K 16 A 07:45 AM
Wolovnick, J 15 B 07:45 AM
Wookey, Kian 9 A 07:45 AM

Name Start Tee Start Time
Wu, Wen 16 A 01:00 PM
Wykes, Reed 15 A 07:45 AM
Yarlagadda, C 11 A 01:00 PM
Zachritz, J 5 A 01:00 PM
Zink, Lee 16 A 01:00 PM


